June 22, 2021

SUBJECT:

Consideration of Approval of an Interlocal Agreement for Radio Use for the Collin Police Department with the Cities of Plano and Allen

RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends approval of an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for Radio Use for the Collin Police Department with the Cities of Plano and Allen.

RATIONALE:

Currently, the Collin Police Department's radio system is a location-centric analog system whose broadcast backbone is roof-mounted antenna type repeaters at each campus. The system has limitations because of its analog design, local failure possibilities, and the inability of interagency communications.

By obtaining permission to access the Plano/Allen radio system, the Collin Police Department will be able to communicate district-wide on a reliable, stable digital platform. In addition, the Department will have the ability to communicate on an interagency basis and coordinate with local municipal and county agencies when needed.

RESOURCE PERSONNEL:

Melissa Irby, Chief Financial Officer

ATTACHMENT:

A. Interlocal Agreement (Plano & Allen Radio Use)

Respectfully Submitted By:

Wilson chang

Melissa Irby, Chief Financial Officer